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5), S/0- Late Mahadeb Mahato of Vill- Chatambarj, poy-
a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909,

aint against Tulshi Mahato (51 Yr
Dist - Purulia to start

I Sﬂb Compl _
~ DRegunkudar PS - Kotshila,

oo Respected Si.

B In producing herewith one arr
: Vill- Chatambari, PO- Begunkudar P
spirit, from the possession of above noted

ested aced. Tulshi Mahato (51 Yrs), S/O- Late Mahadeb Mahato of
S - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia with seizure of approx 20 liters illich
accused which was seized under proper seizure list,

| beg to submit that today (11.03.19) during Special Drive‘ duty in between18:25 l‘u'ar"w 18:55 'r'lr:,
on acling a secret source information I held raid at the tea S.tall of above noted person al ‘,ha}z’nnb‘u;-} '
He has selling illicit spirit at his Tea stall . 1 searched at his Tea St'all and found 20 Litters liters 'l”lc:"
spitit which was kept in a jaricane . On interrogation he disclosed his ngmc.a_nd ac!cli‘e§s as noted above.
On demand he failed to produced any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which is kept in Jaricale

conlaining approx 20 litters. Accordingly 1 seized the same under proper seizure list in presence of

o K77

wilnesses, w/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith. As such he was arrested at 18.55 brs v/t 67
B Act and during arrest the ground of arrest were duly notified issuing arrest memo u/s 50 Cr. P.C. and
handed over a copy of the same to arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor llitter taken oul in a separate
container as sample with sealed & labeled.

IHie above noted arresied aced Tulshi Mahato (51 Yrs), S/O- Late Mahadeb Mahato of Vill-
Chatambari, PO- Begunkudar PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia violate section 18(i) B.E. Act. for possession
and shelling of intoxicating not obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he Committed
offence w/s 46 A ( C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid (1)C/-631 TulshiDas Satpati , (2) C/ 921 Madhusudhan Bara!
accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No- 788 Dated 11.03.19 LARE
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